

TWO J TO J LOU Music Festival July 13th 2024

BOOTH APPLICATION, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION FOR BEING PERMITTED TO USE THE BOOTH/DISPLAY FACILITIES OF SANDLOT, TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM

(HEREINAFTER "APPLICANT") AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS, SANDLOT, TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM IT'S OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AND INSURERS FROM AND AGAINST ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, AND DEMANDS, WHICH ARE INCURRED, MADE, OR BOUGHT BY ANY PERSON OR ENTITY, ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGE, BODILY INJURY, PERSONAL INJURY, SICKNESS, DISEASE, DEATH, OR ANY OTHER LOSS OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, WHICH ARISE OUT OF OR ARE IN ANY MANNER CONNECTED WITH THE USE OF THE FACILITIES, WHETHER ANY SUCH LIABILITY, CLAIMS, AND DEMANDS RESULT FROM THE ACT, OMISSION, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER FAULT ON THE PART OF SANDLOT, TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM IT'S OFFICERS, OR IT'S EMPLOYEES, OR FROM ANY OTHER CAUSE WHATSOEVER.

BY SIGNING BELOW, APPLICANT AGREES THAT IN THE EVENT OF ANY DAMAGE, LOSS, OR INJURY TO THE FACILITIES OR TO ANY PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT THEREIN, SANDLOT AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM MAY BILL TO YOU THE FULL AMOUNT OF SAID DAMAGE, LOSS OR INJURY. APPLICANT AGREES THAT IF SUCH DAMAGE, LOSS OR INJURY OCCURS, APPLICANT WILL REIMBURSE SANDLOT AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM

IN ADDITION, IN CONSIDERATION FOR BEING PERMITTED TO USE THE FACILITIES, APPLICANT, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, MEMBERS AND INVITEES, HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXEMPTS AND RELEASES SANDLOT AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, INSURED AND SELF-INSURANCE POOL FROM AND AGAINST ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND DEMANDS ON ACCOUNT OF INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION CLAIMS ARISING FROM PROPERTY LOSS OR DAMAGE, BODILY INJURY, PERSONAL INJURY, SICKNESS, DISEASE OR DEATH THAT THE APPLICANT MAY INCUR AS A RESULT OF SUCH USE, WHETHER ANY SUCH LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND DEMANDS RESULT FROM THE ACT, OMISSION, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER FAULT ON THE PART OF SANDLOT AND OR TWO TO LOU ORGANIZATION, TEAM LOU FESTO, LOUIS T. FESTO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND AND OR HIGH FLYER MUSIC PROGRAM ITS OFFICERS, ITS EMPLOYEES OR FROM ANY OTHER CAUSE WHATSOEVER.

*	APPLICANTS NAME	
★	APPLICANTS ADDRESS	
*		
*	APPLICANTS SIGNATURE	